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GEORGE I. LOVATT, PRESIDENT
416 WALNUT BTREET

PAUL A, DAViS, 3RD, SECRETARY
1713 SANSOM STREET

WM., POPE BARNEY, TREASURER
825 CHESTNUT STREET

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY

May 3, 1921.

Mr. E. C. Kemper
bxecutive gecretary, A.I.A.
The Octagon House
Washington, D. C.

Dear Mr. Kemper:
Enclosed find application for A.I.A. Mem-

bership of Wmd C. Stanton, 10 S. 18th Street, Phil-
adelphia. €heck for Five Dollars ($5) is also en-

closed.
/’/¢,M£{§ truly yours,
C T T
Secretary, Phila. Chapter
A.T.A.
PAD :MEW
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_APRIL 28,1981, . 19

To the Sécrttary of the American Institute of Architects,

S The Octagon House, Washington, D. C.
IR:

I hereby apply for Membership in the American Institute of Architects.

I hereby certify that the following statements are correct:

Name.. WILLIAM. C. STANTON

[N umber and Street ] [Clty | [State.l

Place and date of birth.. PHILADELPHIA, PA.-SEPTEMEER 13, 18885,
Graduate in architecture. B. S, IN_ _ARCHITECTUIRE=-UNIVERSITY. OF PENNSYLVANIA-1907.

[If required in your case, give name of institutions and year.—Attach evidence of Diploma or Certificate of graduation. ,

Holder of Scholarship in architecture... JOHN..STEWARDSQON.. MEMORIAL--SCHOLARSHIP~1914..-

[If required in your case, attach evidence.|

Passed the qualifying examinations of the Royal Institute of British Architects, or the examinations for the

R E NI A I N Y S A A A A A N B A AL I I

first class of the Ecole des Beaux Arts

{If required in your case, state which, and attach evidence of Certificate.]

If an Associate of a Chapter of the Institute, give name of chapter.s.s s rsrs s s s es s steses

If practicing architect, firm fBGRSOM. . &. STAHTON ARCHITECTS—PHILADELPHIA S 7 SR——
Have been in practice.. TWELVE oo . +-e.y€ArIs

Ifdraughtsman,employed by.. SO VPP S ST P ORP S S S 0 NI S O O Y S SN N NP SR SIS UE S Y TP PSS S WS S ST T S SN
[State number of years.)

Colleglate and OPﬁCC tralnlng....4.....«..;.‘.‘..n.A._..J_J.J.._.-_.-._g..n.A.....c..o._-..‘.....n..u..n..!._a..;..-..L.c__c..n.;_...n..L..__o..-..n.n..n_.t..o..:.

" 1 have carefully examined the Constitution and By-Laws of the Institute and the “Circular of Advice

b

Relative to Principles of Professional Practice and Canons of Ethics,’
maintain them.

I further agree, if elected to membership in the American Instituge
membership shall cease, either by my own resignation or by any actjé stitute,  will then, by
that fact, relinquish all rights of any character that I may have agfuireé ¥, nembership in the
property, real or personal, of the American Institute of Arch' 5 § ap_ter 6f the Institute of
which I am then a member. ' 7 ; a4

and I agree, if elected, honorably to

/6f Archlt }hat if at any time my

I hereby certify that the signer of this applicatioiayas duly elected an Associateof the ...
[For use when the applicant is an Associate.]

Chapter, A. 1. A., on the following date......._. 2/ ..

[Insert date of election to chapter.]

.................... Secretary.

Chapter, A. 1. A.

We, the undersigned members of the American Institute of Architects, have carefully examined the fore-
going statement and believe it to be correct. We know t
and practice warrant his admission to Membership.

the unanimousfndorsement of his Chapter, in which case certification to that
effect should be m: above by the Secretary. Unanimous endorsement is that
endorsement in which each Institute member of the Chapter had an opportunity
to express himself by letter ballot either for or against the member proposed.
No other form of unanimous endorsement will be accepted.]

51gnatures of é?e Institute members are here required unless the applicant
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS

THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. ¢, C@P ﬁ

Jﬂly 1, 1321.

Uy doar Mr, Stantonse

Aoting for the Secretary, I am pleased to advise you
of your eleotion to membership in the American Institute
of Arehiteots, effective July 1, 1921. ‘

You have been assigned to the Philadelphia Chapter
as an Institute member in good standing therein, and the
Secrotary of the Chapter has been so notifted,

The enclosed statement for dues should receive early
attention, as the engrossed Certifieate of Membersfip is not
sent, until dues for the first year have been paid. No charge
has boen made for the first half of the current year,

Hay I take this opportunity to say that the office of "
the Secretary at the Octagon is for the servise of every
Institute membere, Should the occomsion arise we shall be
glad to give you our best ccoperationm.

Very truly yours,

Exeoutive Sesretary.

Ur. 7i1ldan C. Stanton,
10 South 18th Street,
Philadelphis, Pennsylvenia.

Ke=Pe
Enpluure .

PRESIDENT SECRETARY TREASURER
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DonaLp FoLsom WiLLiaM C. STANTON

FOLSOM & STANTON

ARCHITECTS ‘
10 SOUTH 18TH STREET T
PHILADELPHIA, PA. BEGEIVED
121921
“EFE%‘”FH sesecsovsases
‘ ) July 11, 1531.

MR. FDWARD ¢ KEMPER.

EXECUTIVE SECRETARY.

AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS.
THE OCTAGON HOUSE.

TASHINGTON, D. C.

My Jdear Mr. Kempe’r:
Permit me to expre, s my rleasure at being
elected to membership in t American Institute of

Architects and asalgned toy the Philadelphia Chapter.
I hope that I may prove self a worthy member.

/,J-’
I will forwdard the dues at an early date
and on my next vmﬁ to Washington wil e great
pleasure in paying a visit to the Oc .

Very t / q our

\

l..'

mos/EGS




DonaLp FoLsom

FOLSOM & STANTON /
ARCHITE‘Q@:S ylﬂgg

10 SOUTH 18TH STREET
PHILADELPHIA, PA.

g

MP. WNILLIAM STAVIEY TAREFR.
QFCRTTARY.

AMFRICAY INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
THF OCTAGON HOUSE.
AASHINGTOW, D. O.

Dear Sir: r

b
&
A

Pernit me tu epfress my aryreciaticn of
=)

RN

<F

the certificate of nﬁ{//’élection a8 & member of the.

",

td

American Institutescf Architects which arrived to-
A
, }‘
day . -
. ff
/
/

>

n
~~
=

2
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‘WiLLiaM C. STANTON
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(cory) March 1, 1933

TO THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS

TrE Octacon, Wasnington, D, C.

Edwin Bergstrom, Treasurer DR.
AnwvaL DuEs, January 1, 1933, to December 31, 1933, inclusive ... $25 | 00
Annual Dues shall be due and payable on the first day of the fiscal year
and if not paid within three months thereafter, shall be in default.
™2a far 193] and 1939 B0 |00
$75 {00

Mr. %illiam C. Stanto?,
Architects Building,
Philadelphia, Pa.

Retain original bill and mail this copy with your check. Your check duly endorsed will become your
receipt.  Special receipt will be mailed upon request. Checks payable to The American Institute
of Architects. Please call attention to any change in your address or error in this bill.
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS : ‘
THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C. CQPY

June 14, 1933.

Dear Mr. S'bantom

This will ecknowledge and thenk you for check

covering 1931 dues,.
The Lreasurer and other Officers of the Institute
greatly apprecleste your interest and support of the

Institute during this diffiocult time.

" Sincerely yours,
Assistent Treasurer.

Mr, Williem C. Stanton, A. I. A,
Arohiteots Bullding,
Philedelphia, Pennsylvania.

ECK+B

COPY TO
FILES PRESIDENT SECRETARY TREASURER
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DONALD FOLSOM FOLSOM & ST ANTON WILLIAM C. STANTON
ARCHITECTS

Arcurrecrs BuiLping
PHILADELPHIA

MR. FDWIN BERGSTROM.
TRFASURER-AMFRICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCEITRCTS.
THE OCTAGON.

WASHINGTON, D.C,

Dear Bir,

In an endeavor to retain my membership in the
Institute I am enclosing a check in amount of $10.00
which I would request that you place to my credit and
forward me a statement as to how much more T owe and how
I may be allowed to liquidate the balance.

Thanking you in advance for your courtesy in
this connection I remain,

nes /PS,

S WTLLIMNL . STANTON.
Philadelphisa Chapter.
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS COP

THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C.

January 81, 1936

Doer My, Stantont

[PRER

This will acknowledge your letter of Janvary 30th
and remittanse of $10.00, whioch has been sredited to your
dues in default.

hip are required to have full coverage of the entire
amount in default by Jarmary S1, 1836, in order to meintain
your membership. Inasmuoh ag you have made partial payment
on agoount by thaet date, we are sending herewith note, with-
out ixterest, for $20.00 to cover the balanoe of your indebted-
ness. .

This note is made pnyable to the Institute on or before
Deoember 31, 1936, and should be exsouted and retwmed to us
by return mall.

By direetion of the Treasurer.

Sincerely yours,

Kie Adsigtant Treagurer
Inola

My, William C. Stanton
Architeets Bullaing
Philadelphia, Pa.

AWMAT~ fJlac o ook -

PRESIDENT SECRETARY TREASURER
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(ORIGINAL) November 1, 1935

St TO THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
Tue OctacoN, WasHiNgTON, D. C.
Edwin Bergstrom, Treasurer ) DR.
AxnvaL Dugs, January 1, 1935, to December 31, 1935, inclusive............... $15 | 00

Annual Dues are due and payable on the first day of the fiscal year.

Unpaid dues for 1934 ‘ o 15 | 00

Pay THis AMount ——| $30 | 00

Mr. ¥m. C, Stanton
Architeets Building
Philadelphia, Penna.

(For explanation see statement on reverse)

Remittances received after the 28th not credited hereon.
Please call attention to any change in your address.

S S e e el e e A
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CABLE ADDRESS "FAIRFAX-WASHINGTON"

Trae FAIRFAX HOTEL

300 ROOMS - ALL WITH BATH

2100 MASSACHUSETTS AVE.

WasmiNnGgTON,D.C.

r—t_l—v—\f‘u\' rat 1 -

Hodl ek — | L
Lol b oAb b U e o

M\ A—(_/‘/Ll""-' . Z/W'L'l\\;/l/:/ty %{I\kl‘-ta—m_

Qb ML L
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS COPY

THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C.

Janusry 19, 1937,

This 1s the first opportunity to scknowledge and
thank you for your remittance of $15.00, on socount of
Ingtitute dues,

On Desegbor 31 and in order to preserve your membar-
ship in good standing st the end of 1936, we acted with the
suthority of The Board and sapplled to your scocunt for 1938
all oredits whioh you had for 1957 and future years as the
regult of the adjusted dues plan in effeot in 1931-1933,

The amount of that oredit, mo mpplied, was §$20,00 .
ing your dues in full for 1936: 4 +00, pay

Subsequently, we reccived the remittance aclmowledged
above and have, therefors, applied it to your 1937 dues,
which leaves m balanoe of J6.00 for the yeer 1937.
Ve trust this procedure will meet with your approval,
By direction of The Treasurer.

Sincerely yours,

Asaigtant Treasurer,

quoted, or published without written permission from the AIA Archives, 1735 New York Ave. NW, Washington, DC 20006

Esl

Mre Willism ¢, Stanton,
Arohitects Building,
Seventeonth and Sansom Streets,
Fhiledelphis, Pexnsylvenin,

COPY TO

FILES PRESIDENT SECRETARY TREASURER




THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS C@PY

THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C.

| Octobér 1; 1937

Jear Lire Stantons
B For.your ¢onvenience, we- hehd t‘}.';.j.,s letter of
" wreminder “concerning .your note for $0.00 "éova%ing
Institute dues in a'r'-,xfea'i‘“-‘av;,“"and Jiow past "Idu'él.
The Institute .s.b'p'Bks_wyv;'L'lll ;bé:'cfiqséd. on December
I 31, 1937,
Wo hope that it will be gonvenient fof you %o

o take care of this qbligja%io‘h ,,pr,id"r 1:‘0 that date.

oL, o s
Sincerely yours;

.. Adsistant Treasurer

K:E
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L J

e Willlam Ce Stanbon
Archillocts Duliding
Yhiladelplin, lae

COPY TO
FILES PRESIDENT SEFCRETARY TREACIIDED
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At

\

DONALD FOLSOM ’ FOLSOM & ST ANTON WILLIAM C. STANTON
ARCHITECTS
ArcHrtects BuiLping
.\\\ / Owes for 1937 = 1:;20 PHILADELPHIA
, \“\\\ : /’ and past due note - $20.00

(Jh‘ -y R
t -‘! / . . x5
\ /, ! // DECEMBER 30, 1952:_ _

\L

il
)

MR, EDWARD C. KEMPER.
EXECUTIVE SECRETARY - A.I.A.
1741 NEW YORK AVENUE.
WASHINGTON, D.C.

Dear Mr. Kemper,

Much to my regret I fear that I am about to 1oéewﬁ&liz |
membership in the American Institute of Architects due to my
inability to pay my dues for l957_and 1936.

At this time last year I paid up, as I thought, a
note for one years dues, but the payment was applied to the
former years duesg, and the note wag extended for the current
year. It is now my misfortune to have this note still due,
and I will liduidate it at the earliest opportunity. I will
also endeavor to pay up my delingulent dues as soon as possible
in order that I may be reinstated in the Institute, of which
I was so proud to have been a member.

Some of my financial difficulty is due to the fact
that my firm has recently completed plans for a hospital /
building for the State of PennSleanla, but through the involved
official procedure, a substantial payment now owing has been
delayed. Had this not occurred, I would probably have been in
a position to have made at least a partial payment on account.

If there 1s any way in which you can suggest that I
may retain my membership until I am able to satisfy my indebted-
ness to the Institute, I would deeply appreciate your advice.

Thanking you for all your previous courtesies to me,
I remain,

WCs/PS.
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| THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS CQPY

THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C.

Jununry 4, L1998

Deur Kre Etﬁaﬁggz

/’,

This ie the Tirst opuortunity %o soino.ledge vour letter of

Decembsr 30, and wme, too, regret ths possgibie loss of your menber-
ahip 4n The Institule. '

Under the rocedure established by The Bosrd, =e have no
suthority here to mein excestlons in epecial cepes.

Ho=aver, »e have been authorized by The Treusurer, ¥r. Pargstroo,
4o =ithhold the notleus terminsting meambsrshiye until the closme of
business on January 5 - in order to germit sny outatending lattors
to resch The Ooblegon.

¥You ¥iil recelvs thia letter on the worning of Jamuery 5 end 18
vou esn meil B check on that dey - snd #ond s telogren to that effaqt -
s oAR  rederve vour menbership. The remittance should be Tor 30000
to cover the -ast dus note, plus £70.70 to cover ihw duea for 1977,

Te hosa very much thot it «ill be possibis for vou to Jdo tde.

Rlaceraly yourt,

Freoubtive Deepatory.
SOKMO

arenitacts Pulilding,
Philedeishia, Venneyivanis.
%’a'.& 4 4 Alor j

Sate clabee,

FILES PRESIDENT SECRETARY TREASURER
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L f_,‘
THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C. COPY

Ootober 5, 1938,

Dear Mr. SE‘(‘@?;-

For your convenienpe, we send this letter of
reminder concerning your note of $20.00 sovering
Institute dues in srrears, and now péat due,

We must report to The Institute Board sonserne
ing outstending notes at its meetings in Weshingtom
onn November 14th,

We hope that it will be conveniemt for you to

take care of this obligatlion prior to that date

S8inoerely yours,

K.n Assistant Troasurer,

Mre Willism O, Stantom,
Arohiteots Building,

COPY TO
FILES PRESIDENT SECRETARY TREASURER






